

SHAREHOLDER PRIVACY POLICY

At SenterpriSYS Limited ("the Company") the privacy of your personal information is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines the general information handling practices you can expect from the Company.

COLLECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

We may collect the following types of personal information to provide you with the products and services you request, as well as information about compatible or related products and services we offer: your name, age, gender, contact details, as well as your financial information. We may also collect personal information about you from telephone calls, faxes, emails, letters and by other means. If you are a visitor to our website, we will generally not collect personal information about you.

HOW IS YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION DEALT WITH?

SenterpriSYS Limited will only use your personal information for business purposes.

SenterpriSYS Limited may disclose personal information outside of SenterpriSYS Limited in the following circumstances:

- 1. Disclosures to external service providers who help us operate our business. These external service providers include mailing houses, information technology support and email suppliers.
- 2. If you have consented to the disclosure.
- 3. Disclosures we are required or authorised to make by law (for example, to report on compliance matters to regulators such as the Australian Securities & Investments Commission, the National Stock Exchange of Australia, or the Australian Taxation Office).

Your personal information may also be used by us to administer, monitor and evaluate products and services, gather, aggregate and report statistical information, assist you with any queries and take measures to detect and prevent fraud and other illegal activity.

By making an investment in SenterpriSYS Limited you will be taken to agree to the use, collection and disclosure of your personal information for the purposes detailed above and otherwise as permitted by law.

SECURITY OF INFORMATION

SenterpriSYS Limited takes reasonable steps to protect the personal information we hold about you from misuse, loss, unauthorised access, modification or disclosure.

If we hold personal information about you and that information is no longer needed by us, we will take reasonable steps to destroy or permanently de-identify the relevant information.

If you feel that any personal information SenterpriSYS Limited holds about you is not accurate, complete or up-to-date, please contact us at the Company's registered office. We will then take reasonable steps to ensure that your personal information is corrected.

At any time you may opt-out of receiving any direct marketing and other similar communications.